OP \$40,00 24726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacquelyn S. Freedman		06/19/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TimeWorks Consulting LLC	
Street Address:	26 Homestead Farm Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08848	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472614	TIMEWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: mgilman@kggd.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Gilman

Address Line 1: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 2: Suite 504

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Gilman
Signature:	/Michael R. Gilman/
Date:	07/16/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0098

900081853

Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment to Timeworks Consulting LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the date executed below.

WHEREAS, Jacquelyn S. Freedman (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual and citizen of the United States, residing at 26 Homestead Farm Road, Milford, NJ 08848, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark "TIMEWORKS" for time management training classes for employees, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,472,614 for the mark TIMEWORKS (hereinafter the "Mark"), including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it has not transferred any rights in the Mark to any third party, that it knows of no claims against the Mark by any third party and that it has never abandoned use of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to TimeWorks Consulting LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the state of New Jersey, having a place of business at 26 Homestead Farm Road, Milford, NJ 08848, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in part based upon the above representations and warrants by Assignor, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts such assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

TIMEWORKS CONSULTING LLC

By: Jacquelyn Freedman
Tyle: Member

Dated: 19 //w

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 07/16/2007

Name: STEVEN MOCCIO III

G:\Clients\Freedman, Jacquelyn-135\Assignment to TimeWorks Consulting LLC.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0100